FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 JUL 1 1 2002 HUJ

07-18-2002



ocket No.: APV31195B

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ž			
Tab settings → → ▼ →		15 <u>9552</u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	~ <b>~</b>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ranjan RAY Donald SCOTT  7 - 10-07		Name: SANTOKU AMERICA, INC.	
Donaid SCOTT		Name: SANTOKU AMERIC.	A, INC.
		Address: 8220 West Harrison	Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	ies) 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Tolleson	State/Prov.: Arizona
☐ Other		Country: US	ZIP: 85353-4025
Execution Date: July 2, 2002 and	l July 2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
A A P P P 1 ( )			
4. Application number(s) or patent			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	, the execution date of the applicat	ion is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/143,920	May 14, 2002		
	. 1		
	).00 OF		
L 104001 TV			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Anthony P. Venturino		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 31,674		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address:		credited or debited to depo	•
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1615 L Street NW, Suite 850		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington	State/Prov.: DC	19-4375	
Country: US	ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	ad haliaf the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any at	tacked convice a true conv
of the original document.	ia belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any at	iached copy is a true copy
Anthony P. Venturino	Anther	- R.HT	Lefa 10, 2000
Name of Person Signin		Signature	Date
. tae or r or oon organi	Total number of pages including a	ĭ	Date

Attorney Docket No.: <u>APV31195B</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We, Ranjan RAY of 1256 East Voltaire Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85022 and

Donald W. SCOTT of 8772 West Maui Lane, Peoria, Arizona, 85381, have made a certain new and

useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled

CASTINGS OF METALLIC ALLOYS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE QUALITY, STRUCTURAL

INTEGRITY AND MECHANICAL PROPERTIES FABRICATED IN FINEGRAINED ISOTROPIC

GRAPHITE MOLDS UNDER VACUUM, Serial No. 10/143,920 filed May 14, 2002;

AND WHEREAS SANTOKU AMERICA, INC. of 8220 West Harrison Street, Tolleson, Arizona

85353-4025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in

and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained

therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SANTOKU

AMERICA, INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents

of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the

United States which may be issued for said invention to said SANTOKU AMERICA, INC., its legal

representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to

said patent and the invention covered thereby;

REEL: 013085 FRAME: 0026

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

Date

1/2/02

Ranjan RAY

Donald W. SCOTT

WITNESSES:

**RECORDED: 07/10/2002** 

Data

2